
SINGLE POINT OF CONTACT FOR THE GACC REGISTRATION

Name of the official Email Contact No:
KERALA/HEAD OFFICE KOCHI

Mr. Razy P N razypn.sb@gov.in 0484-2333610 
/334(extn)

Mr. Balu Alex 
Varghese

alexvarghese063.sb@govcontract
or.in

0484-2333610 
/229(extn)

TAMILNADU
Mr. Prathyush TP sbrochennai@gmail.com / 

prathyush.tp@nic.in
9400882941

Dr. Ranjith A ranjith.a@nic.in 9594348447
Mr. Sham Job Shamjob.r746@nic.in 

Sbrotcn2012@gmail.com
0461-2391485
9930429777

Mr. R. Shivalingam rosberode@gmail.com 9965119139

KARNATAKA
Mr. S Kumara kumara.s885@nic.in 9483979650

Mr. Vishnu N vishnun.sb@gov.in 08026767335
7411142814

ANDHRA PRADESH
Mr. Anan Debbarma anan.debbarma@nic.in 0863 - 2338570

7034757782
Mr. Pattan Malik 
Khan

pattanmalikkhan.sb@gov.in 0863 - 2338570
8008331553

MAHARSHTRA, GOA, GUJRAT
Mr. Ramanna ramanna736@nic.in/

sbromumbai@gmail.com
+91  022 27630038
9321026505

RAJASTHAN
Mr. M Y Honnur mahabaleshwarappa.honnur@ni

c.in,
spicesboardju@gmail.com,

0291-2636944
9449047596

Dr. Shrishail K Kulloli shrishail.kulloli@nic.in 9172442264
MADHYA PRADESH,CHATTISGARH

Dr. B. A. Gudade bharat.gudade@nic.in 7908755521
Mr. Ashish Jaiswal ashishjaiswal.sb@gov.in 9415312330

DELHI,UTTAR PRADESH,HARYANA,PUNJAB,J&K,HIMACHAL PRADESH

mailto:razypn.sb@gov.in
mailto:Sbrotcn2012@gmail.com
mailto:sbrochennai@gmail.com


Ms. Bhawna Jeswani 
Bhasin

bhawnajeswani.sb@gov.in
snewdelhi@gmail.com

011-29845040
8585968036

Mr. Gaurav Nim snewdelhi@gmail.com 9711278844
TELANGANA, ODISHA

Ms,Vijeeshna V vijeeshna.v@nic.in 0870-2455510
9496124888

Mr. Rajamanickam R Sbnzb2015@gmail.com 08462295220
8547951656

Ms. Kalyani Boddu sbfopaderu@gmail.com 9381017109
Ms. Rani Nallabelli spicesboardkoraput@gmail.com 7356899487
Mr. Sivakumar 
Ganiwada

spicesboard.hyd@gmail.com
sivakumarg.sb@gov.in

040 29701722
9951715215

SIKKIM
Mr. Phurba Tshering 
Lepcha

phurba.lepcha@nic.in 03592231418
9475712966

WEST BENGAL,BIHAR,JHARKHAND
Mr. Sandeep Kumar 
Chaurasia

sandeepkc.sb@gov.in 03324230012
9443801838

NORTH EAST EXCLUDING SIKKIM
Mr. Dhiman Sandilya  dhiman.sandilyasb@gov.in 9706490395

mailto:spicesboard.hyd@gmail.com
callto:9706490395
callto:9443801838
mailto:sivakumarg.sb@gov.in
mailto:sbfopaderu@gmail.com
mailto:vijeeshna.v@nic.in

